Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action

Build Dates
Launch Date
Tentative Date of
Recall Completion

1 WDC1660562B140029 2

Recall Detail
10000806
Daimler AG
Private car
V-Class / 447
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140
Quarry Bay Service Centre: 2504 6140
Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140
Bleed hydraulic brake system of the rear axle (4292034)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign , please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The pistons of the rear axle brake calipers on affected vehicles
may not have been manufactured according to the specification.

As a result, the braking power of the rear axle may be impaired.
This would manifest itself in increased brake pedal travel. In
addition, during driving maneuvers with a necessary ESP brake
application on the rear axle, it may not function with full effectivity
with respect to the stabilization of the vehicle. In this case, the
vehicle controllability would not be supported as intended. This
could increase the risk of an accident occurring.

Bleed the hydraulic brake system of the rear axle on affected
vehicles.

17/05/2018 - 18/06/2018

20/08/2018

31/12/2018

WDC1660622B136449



WDC1660622B137274
WDC1660622B137360
WDC1660622B137537
WDC1660622B137634
WDC1660622B141586
WDC1660622B141702
WDC1660622B141823
WDC1660622B142271
WDC1660622B142434
WDC1660622B142455
WDC1660622B142735
WDC1660622B147225
WDC1660622B147950
WDC1660622B148685
WDC1660622B149167
WDC1660622B149510
WDC1660622B150319
WDC1660641B155066
WDC1660642B148982
WDC1660642B149530
WDC1660642B149731
WDC1668562B135093
WDC1668562B140566
WDC1668562B140982
WDC1668562B142828
WDC1668562B145739
WDC1668562B147191
WDC1668562B147321
WDC1668562B147867
WDC1668562B152540
WDC1668752B135304
WDC2923562A116829
WDC2923562A116851
WDC2923562A116879
WDC2923562A116882
WDC2923562A116936
WDC2923562A117170
WDC2923562A117175
WDC2923562A117219
WDC2923562A117787

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

WDC2923562A117829
WDC2923562A117834
WDC2923562A117868
WDC2923562A117875
WDC2923562A118021
WDC2923562A118271
WDC2923562A118359
WDC2923562A118396
WDC2923562A118398
WDC2923562A118789
WDC2923562A118899
WDC2923562A119005
WDC2923562A119066
WDC2923642A118539
WDC2923642A119140
WDC2923642A119275



