Recall Detail		
Ref No	10000806	
Manufacturer	Daimler AG	
Vehicle Class	Private car	
Model/Type	V-Class / 447	
Dealer (phone no)	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140 Quarry Bay Service Centre: 2504 6140 Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140 Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140	
Subject	Bleed hydraulic brake system of the rear axle (4292034)	
Progress	Running	
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):  (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.  2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.	
Description of Defect,	The pistons of the rear axle brake calipers on affected vehicles may not have been manufactured according to the specification.	
how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	As a result, the braking power of the rear axle may be impaired. This would manifest itself in increased brake pedal travel. In addition, during driving maneuvers with a necessary ESP brake application on the rear axle, it may not function with full effectivity with respect to the stabilization of the vehicle. In this case, the vehicle controllability would not be supported as intended. This could increase the risk of an accident occurring.	
Remedial Action	Bleed the hydraulic brake system of the rear axle on affected vehicles.	
<b>Build Dates</b>	17/05/2018 - 18/06/2018	
Launch Date	20/08/2018	
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	31/12/2018	

2

3	WDC1660622B137274	43
4	WDC1660622B137360	44
5	WDC1660622B137537	45
6	WDC1660622B137634	46
7	WDC1660622B141586	47
8	WDC1660622B141702	48
9	WDC1660622B141823	49
10	WDC1660622B142271	50
11	WDC1660622B142434	51
12	WDC1660622B142455	52
13	WDC1660622B142735	53
14	WDC1660622B147225	54
15	WDC1660622B147950	55
16	WDC1660622B148685	56
17	WDC1660622B149167	57
18	WDC1660622B149510	58
19	WDC1660622B150319	
20	WDC1660641B155066	
21	WDC1660642B148982	
22	WDC1660642B149530	
23	WDC1660642B149731	
24	WDC1668562B135093	
25	WDC1668562B140566	
26	WDC1668562B140982	
27	WDC1668562B142828	
28	WDC1668562B145739	
29	WDC1668562B147191	
30	WDC1668562B147321	
31	WDC1668562B147867	
32	WDC1668562B152540	
33	WDC1668752B135304	
34	WDC2923562A116829	
35	WDC2923562A116851	
36	WDC2923562A116879	
37	WDC2923562A116882	
38	WDC2923562A116936	
39	WDC2923562A117170	
40	WDC2923562A117175	
41	WDC2923562A117219	
42	WDC2923562A117787	

43	WDC2923562A117829
44	WDC2923562A117834
45	WDC2923562A117868
46	WDC2923562A117875
47	WDC2923562A118021
48	WDC2923562A118271
49	WDC2923562A118359
50	WDC2923562A118396
51	WDC2923562A118398
52	WDC2923562A118789
53	WDC2923562A118899
54	WDC2923562A119005
55	WDC2923562A119066
56	WDC2923642A118539
57	WDC2923642A119140
58	WDC2923642A119275